National Weather Service

_.-'"'..}I.
& .
.r'-*_i Lol

Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena WL
Time Path Path Number of Estimated ‘]UIy 2004
Local/ Length Width
Location Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured __Property Character of Storm
GULF OF MEXICO
GMZ355 High Is To Freeport Tx Out 20Nm
2 E Galveston 01 1135CST 0 0 Waterspout
Sighted off of 34th Street and nearly stationary.
GMZ355 High Is To Freeport Tx Out 20Nm
Galveston 22 1150CST 0 0 Waterspout
Waterspout off of the west end of Galveston Island.
TEXAS, Central Southeast
Liberty County
8 S Dayton 07 1258CST 0.2 25 0 0 3K Tornado (FO0)

Tornado touchdown in wooded area between FM 1409 and FM 146 in the Westlake area

Harris County
Spring Branch 08

Large pecan and oak trees snapped at Westview and Campbell Roads.

Wharton County
5 SW El Campo 09

Spotted on Highway 59.

Colorado County

Nada 09
Colorado County
3 W Garwood 09
Polk County
2 E Onalaska 17

Partial removal of a nightclub roof on east side of Lake Livingston at Sunset Cove.

Fort Bend County
Needville 21

Harris County
Cypress 21

Harris County
Tomball 21

Harris County
5 SSE Tomball 21

Funnel spotted by a pilot west of David Wayne Hooks Airport.

Harris County
5 SE Cypress 22

Funnel cloud spotted at Highway 6 and Highway 290.

Harris County
10 NW Houston 22

Funnel cloud spotted at Highway 249 and West Mont Houston.

Montgomery County
New Caney 22
Harris County
Tomball 23
Montgomery County
4 S Montgomery 25

Trees down on power lines.

1117CST

0845CST

0930CST

1010CST

2137CST

0930CST

1525CST

1534CST

1545CST

1118CST

1143CST

1235CST

1730CST

1340CST

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5K

40K

6K

20K

Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)

Funnel Cloud

Funnel Cloud

Funnel Cloud

Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)

Funnel Cloud

Funnel Cloud

Funnel Cloud

Funnel Cloud

Funnel Cloud

Funnel Cloud

Funnel Cloud

Hail(0.75)

Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)




National Weather Service F;:E;

Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena WL
Time Path Path Number of Estimated ‘]UIy 2004
Local/ Length Width Persons Damage
Location Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured __Property Grops Character of Storm

TEXAS, Central Southeast

Polk County

5 N Livingston 25 1400CST 0 0 20K Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)
Trees down on power lines.

Brazos County
College Station 25 1410CST 0 0 60K Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)
Roof damaged on Fidelity Street with trees and fences down between Victoria and Shire Drives. Wind damage to trees and fences
from Rock Prairie to Elderwise and over to Welch Drive in southwest College Statior.

Harris County

Houston 25 1430CST 0 0 75K Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)
Numerous trees down in the Houston metro area.

Galveston County

Friendswood 25 1530CST 0 0 3K Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)
Tree down in the Forest of Friendswood subdivision.

Brazoria County

Lake Jackson Arpt 25 1729CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (MG50)
Report at LBX ASOS site.



