

National Weather Service Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena



Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numbe Perse Killed		Estimated Damage Property Crops	July 2004 Character of Storm
GULF OF MEXICO								
GMZ355 2 E Galveston	01	s To Freeport T 1135CST ad off of 34th Stre		stationary.	0	0		Waterspout
GMZ355 Galveston	22	is To Freeport T 1150CST spout off of the w		lveston Island	0 I.	0		Waterspout
TEXAS, Central South	<u>neast</u>							
Liberty County 8 S Dayton	07 Tornac	1258CST do touchdown in	0.2 wooded area t	25 between FM 1	0 409 and FM	0 A 146 in tl	3K ne Westlake area	Tornado (F0)
Harris County Spring Branch	08 Large	1117CST pecan and oak tre	ees snapped at	Westview an	0 ad Campbell	0 Roads.	5K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)
Wharton County 5 SW El Campo	09 Spotte	0845CST ed on Highway 59).		0	0		Funnel Cloud
Colorado County Nada	09	0930CST			0	0		Funnel Cloud
Colorado County 3 W Garwood	09	1010CST			0	0		Funnel Cloud
Polk County 2 E Onalaska	17 Partial	2137CST removal of a nig	thtclub roof on	n east side of l	0 Lake Living	0 ston at Su	40K nset Cove.	Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)
Fort Bend County Needville	21	0930CST			0	0		Funnel Cloud
Harris County Cypress	21	1525CST			0	0		Funnel Cloud
Harris County Tomball	21	1534CST			0	0		Funnel Cloud
Harris County 5 SSE Tomball	21 Funne	1545CST l spotted by a pilo	ot west of Dav	rid Wayne Ho	0 oks Airport	0		Funnel Cloud
Harris County 5 SE Cypress	22 Funne	1118CST I cloud spotted at	: Highway 6 ar	nd Highway 2	0	0		Funnel Cloud
Harris County 10 NW Houston	22 Funne	1143CST I cloud spotted at	Highway 249	and West Mo	0 ont Houston	0		Funnel Cloud
Montgomery County New Caney	22	1235CST			0	0		Funnel Cloud
Harris County Tomball	23	1730CST			0	0	6K	Hail(0.75)
Montgomery County 4 S Montgomery	25 Trees	1340CST	ines		0	0	20K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)

Trees down on power lines.



National Weather Service Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena



		Time Local/	Path Length	Path Width	Number of Persons		Estimated Damage		July 2004			
Location	Date	Standard	(Miles)	(Yards)	Killed	Injured	Property	Crops	Character of Storm			
TEXAS, Central Sou	<u>theast</u>											
Polk County												
5 N Livingston	25 Trees	1400CST down on power lin	nes.		0	0	20K		Thunderstorm Wine	d (EG50)		
Brazos County												
College Station		25 1410CST 0 0 60K Thunderstorm Wind (EG50) Roof damaged on Fidelity Street with trees and fences down between Victoria and Shire Drives. Wind damage to trees and fences from Rock Prairie to Elderwise and over to Welch Drive in southwest College Statior.										
Harris County												
Houston	25 Nume	1430CST erous trees down in	the Houston	metro area.	0	0	75K		Thunderstorm Wind	d (EG50)		
Galveston County												
Friendswood	25 Tree o	1530CST down in the Forest	of Friendswo	ood subdivision	0	0	3K		Thunderstorm Wine	1 (EG50)		
Brazoria County												
Lake Jackson Arpt	25 Repor	1729CST et at LBX ASOS si	te.		0	0			Thunderstorm Wind	1 (MG50)		